



TABULATION OF BIDS
CIVIC ARENA WEST
PARKING LOT RECONSTRUCTION
AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0628

DATE: 6/10/2025
TIME: 10:30 AM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER NAME	ALTERNATE NO. 1 CONCRETE PAVING
1	Best Asphalt, Inc	\$ 787,962.46
2	Metropolitan Concrete Corp	\$ 849,137.00
3	HMC, LLC	\$ 902,934.50

RANK	BIDDER NAME	ALTERNATE NO. 2 HMA PAVING
1	Best Asphalt, Inc	\$ 645,461.61 *
2	Asphalt Specialists, LLC	\$ 648,027.00
3	T&M Asphalt Paving, Inc	\$ 668,380.00
4	HMC, LLC	\$ 751,632.00
5	Metropolitan Concrete Corp	\$ 773,201.00 *

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF ST. CLAIR
CIVIC ARENA WEST
PARKING LOT RECONSTRUCTION
AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0628

CIVIC ARENA WEST PARKING LOT RECONSTRUCTION AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0628				Best Asphalt, Inc 6334 N. Beverly Plaza Romulus, MI 48174		Metropolitan Concrete Corp 6581 Metro Parkway Sterling Heights, MI 48312	
Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
ALTERNATE NO. 1 CONCRETE PAVING							
1.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	20,100.00	20,100.00
2.	Mobilization, Max \$32,000.00	1	LS	26,154.00	26,154.00	32,000.00	32,000.00
3.	Erosion Control, Gravel Access Approach	1	Ea	2,271.27	2,271.27	4,285.00	4,285.00
4.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	6	Ea	100.00	600.00	147.00	882.00
5.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	400	Ft	1.25	500.00	3.70	1,480.00
6.	Dr Structure, Rem	5	Ea	550.00	2,750.00	867.00	4,335.00
7.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	500	Ft	49.50	24,750.00	32.50	16,250.00
8.	Fence, Moving	120	Ft	11.67	1,400.40	35.00	4,200.00
9.	Sidewalk, Rem	90	Syd	7.84	705.60	5.00	450.00
10.	Pavt, Rem	460	Syd	7.84	3,606.40	4.65	2,139.00
11.	_Pavt, Rem, Modified	5,500	Syd	7.47	41,085.00	17.67	97,185.00
12.	_Sign, Rem	6	Ea	50.00	300.00	65.00	390.00
13.	_Remove, Store, and Replant Ex. Tree	1	Ea	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
14.	Sewer Bulkhead, 15 inch	2	Ea	275.00	550.00	808.00	1,616.00
15.	Sewer Bulkhead, 18 inch	2	Ea	275.00	550.00	858.00	1,716.00
16.	_Sewer, Abandon, 18 inch	110	Ft	44.00	4,840.00	60.00	6,600.00
17.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV Modified	400	Cyd	95.00	38,000.00	45.30	18,120.00
18.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det A	138	Ft	55.00	7,590.00	62.00	8,556.00
19.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	28	Ft	82.50	2,310.00	87.50	2,450.00
20.	Sewer, CI IV, 15 inch, Tr Det B	93	Ft	96.80	9,002.40	102.00	9,486.00
21.	Sewer, CI IV, 24 inch, Tr Det A	58	Ft	105.60	6,124.80	110.00	6,380.00
22.	Sewer, CI IV, 24 inch, Tr Det B	263	Ft	132.00	34,716.00	138.00	36,294.00
23.	Culv End Sect, Conc, 24 inch	1	Ea	1,760.00	1,760.00	3,200.00	3,200.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF ST. CLAIR
CIVIC ARENA WEST
PARKING LOT RECONSTRUCTION
AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0628

				Best Asphalt, Inc 6334 N. Beverly Plaza Romulus, MI 48174		Metropolitan Concrete Corp 6581 Metro Parkway Sterling Heights, MI 48312	
Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24.	Riprap, Plain	30	Syd	110.00	3,300.00	236.00	7,080.00
25.	_Temp. Lower Pond Water Level	1	LS	4,950.00	4,950.00	6,050.00	6,050.00
26.	Lower Existing Water Main	2	Ea	8,800.00	17,600.00	14,320.00	28,640.00
27.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	4	Ea	3,300.00	13,200.00	2,876.00	11,504.00
28.	Dr Structure, 60 inch dia	1	Ea	4,675.00	4,675.00	4,555.00	4,555.00
29.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Catch Basin	4	Ea	770.00	3,080.00	1,200.00	4,800.00
30.	Sewer Tap, 6 inch	3	Ea	770.00	2,310.00	685.00	2,055.00
31.	Sewer Tap, 6", Modified	1	Ea	1,650.00	1,650.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
32.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	380	Ft	24.20	9,196.00	25.00	9,500.00
33.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	165	Syd	15.22	2,511.30	20.00	3,300.00
34.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	1,100	Syd	11.12	12,232.00	13.50	14,850.00
35.	_Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	4,700	Syd	10.53	49,491.00	11.10	52,170.00
36.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2, Modified	310	Ft	25.68	7,960.80	28.00	8,680.00
37.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2, Special	1,250	Ft	25.68	32,100.00	28.00	35,000.00
38.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det M	63	Ft	27.83	1,753.29	28.00	1,764.00
39.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 6 inch	4,300	Syd	57.75	248,325.00	52.00	223,600.00
40.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	1,050	Syd	69.30	72,765.00	67.00	70,350.00
41.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,500	Sft	6.32	9,480.00	6.25	9,375.00
42.	Pavt Marking, Waterborne, For Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Yellow	3,500	Ft	0.49	1,715.00	0.75	2,625.00
43.	Pavt Marking, Waterborne, For Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Blue	160	Ft	0.49	78.40	0.75	120.00
44.	Pavt Marking, Waterborne, 2nd Application, For Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Yellow	3,500	Ft	0.49	1,715.00	0.75	2,625.00
45.	Pavt Marking, Waterborne, 2nd Application, For Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Blue	160	Ft	0.38	60.80	0.75	120.00
46.	Pavt Marking, Waterborne, Accessible Symbol, Blue	2	Ea	49.50	99.00	100.00	200.00
47.	Pavt Marking, Waterborne, Arrow, yellow	2	Ea	49.50	99.00	50.00	100.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF ST. CLAIR
CIVIC ARENA WEST
PARKING LOT RECONSTRUCTION
AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0628

CIVIC ARENA WEST PARKING LOT RECONSTRUCTION AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0628				Best Asphalt, Inc 6334 N. Beverly Plaza Romulus, MI 48174		Metropolitan Concrete Corp 6581 Metro Parkway Sterling Heights, MI 48312	
Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
48.	Sign, Type 1A	9	Ea	165.00	1,485.00	140.00	1,260.00
49.	Post, Steel, 3 pound	120	Ft	11.00	1,320.00	20.00	2,400.00
50.	_Dumpster Enclosure	1	LS	61,635.00	61,635.00	42,780.00	42,780.00
51.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	10,610.00	10,610.00	22,320.00	22,320.00
Total Alternate No. 1				\$	787,962.46	\$	849,137.00
1.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	4,700	Syd	15.03	70,641.00	18.70	87,890.00
ALTERNATE NO. 2 HMA PAVING							
1.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	10,730.00	10,730.00
2.	Mobilization, Max \$28,000.00	1	LS	26,154.00	26,154.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
3.	Erosion Control, Gravel Access Approach	1	Ea	2,271.27	2,271.27	4,650.00	4,650.00
4.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	6	Ea	100.00	600.00	161.00	966.00
5.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	400	Ft	1.25	500.00	4.00	1,600.00
6.	Dr Structure, Rem	5	Ea	550.00	2,750.00	950.00	4,750.00
7.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	500	Ft	49.50	24,750.00 *	36.00	18,000.00
8.	Fence, Moving	120	Ft	11.67	1,400.40	42.00	5,040.00 *
9.	Sidewalk, Rem	90	Syd	7.84	705.60	5.50	495.00
10.	Pavt, Rem	460	Syd	7.84	3,606.40	5.25	2,415.00
11.	_Pavt, Rem, Modified	5,500	Syd	7.47	41,085.00	10.10	55,550.00
12.	_Sign, Rem	6	Ea	50.00	300.00	71.00	426.00
13.	_Remove, Store, and Replant Ex. Tree	1	Ea	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,900.00	2,900.00
14.	Sewer Bulkhead, 15 inch	2	Ea	275.00	550.00	880.00	1,760.00
15.	Sewer Bulkhead, 18 inch	2	Ea	275.00	550.00	950.00	1,900.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF ST. CLAIR
CIVIC ARENA WEST
PARKING LOT RECONSTRUCTION
AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0628

				Best Asphalt, Inc 6334 N. Beverly Plaza Romulus, MI 48174		Metropolitan Concrete Corp 6581 Metro Parkway Sterling Heights, MI 48312	
Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
16.	_Sewer, Abandon, 18 inch	110	Ft	44.00	4,840.00	66.00	7,260.00
17.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV, Modified	400	Cyd	95.00	38,000.00	50.00	20,000.00
18.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det A	138	Ft	55.00	7,590.00	67.00	9,246.00
19.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	28	Ft	82.50	2,310.00	95.00	2,660.00
20.	Sewer, CI IV, 15 inch, Tr Det B	93	Ft	96.80	9,002.40	111.00	10,323.00
21.	Sewer, CI IV, 24 inch, Tr Det A	58	Ft	105.60	6,124.80	120.00	6,960.00
22.	Sewer, CI IV, 24 inch, Tr Det B	263	Ft	132.00	34,716.00	150.00	39,450.00
23.	Culv End Sect, Conc, 24 inch	1	Ea	1,760.00	1,760.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
24.	Riprap, Plain	30	Syd	110.00	3,300.00	260.00	7,800.00
25.	_Temp. Lower Pond Water Level	1	LS	4,950.00	4,950.00	6,600.00	6,600.00
26.	Lower Existing Water Main	2	Ea	8,800.00	17,600.00	16,800.00	33,600.00
27.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	4	Ea	3,300.00	13,200.00	3,200.00	12,800.00
28.	Dr Structure, 60 Inch dia	1	Ea	4,675.00	4,675.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
29.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Catch Basin	5	Ea	770.00	3,850.00 *	1,150.00	5,750.00
30.	Sewer Tap, 6 inch	3	Ea	770.00	2,310.00	750.00	2,250.00
31.	Sewer Tap 6", Modified	1	Ea	1,650.00	1,650.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
32.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	380	Ft	24.20	9,196.00	28.00	10,640.00
33.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	165	Syd	15.22	2,511.30	22.00	3,630.00
34.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	175	Syd	11.12	1,946.00 *	25.00	4,375.00
35.	_Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	5,000	Syd	10.53	52,650.00 *	12.00	60,000.00
36.	_Aggregate Base, 10 inch, Modified	1,000	Syd	15.59	15,590.00	16.10	16,100.00
37.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2, Modified	310	Ft	25.68	7,960.80	30.00	9,300.00
38.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2, Special	1,250	Ft	25.68	32,100.00	29.00	36,250.00
39.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det M	63	Ft	27.83	1,753.29	40.00	2,520.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF ST. CLAIR
CIVIC ARENA WEST
PARKING LOT RECONSTRUCTION
AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0628

Best Asphalt, Inc
6334 N. Beverly Plaza
Romulus, MI 48174

Metropolitan Concrete Corp
6581 Metro Parkway
Sterling Heights, MI 48312

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
40.	HMA, 5EML	615	Ton	130.22	80,085.30	161.00	99,015.00
41.	HMA, 4EML	615	Ton	120.89	74,347.35	151.00	92,865.00
42.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	175	Syd	82.50	14,437.50	108.00	18,900.00
43.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,500	Sft	6.60	9,900.00	8.00	12,000.00
44.	Pavt Marking, Waterborne, For Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Yellow	3,500	Ft	0.49	1,715.00	2.00	7,000.00
45.	Pavt Marking, Waterborne, For Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Blue	160	Ft	0.49	78.40 *	2.00	320.00
46.	Pavt Marking, Waterborne, 2nd Application, For Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Yellow	3,500	Ft	0.49	1,715.00	2.00	7,000.00
47.	Pavt Marking, Waterborne, 2nd Application, For Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Blue	160	Ft	0.38	60.80	2.00	320.00
48.	Pavt Marking, Waterborne, Accessible Symbol, Blue	2	Ea	49.50	99.00	200.00	400.00
49.	Pavt Marking, Waterborne, Arrow, Yellow	2	Ea	49.50	99.00	100.00	200.00
50.	Sign, Type 1A	9	Ea	165.00	1,485.00	175.00	1,575.00
51.	Post, Steel, 3 pound	126	Ft	11.00	1,386.00	35.00	4,410.00
52.	_Dumpster Enclosure	1	LS	61,635.00	61,635.00	46,000.00	46,000.00
53.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	10,610.00	10,610.00	26,000.00	26,000.00
Total Alternate No.2:				\$	645,461.61 *	\$	773,201.00 *
1.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	5,000	Syd	13.82	69,100.00	19.00	95,000.00
2.	Aggregate Base, 10 inch	1,000	Syd	16.87	16,870.00	27.00	27,000.00

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR
 CIVIC ARENA WEST
 PARKING LOT RECONSTRUCTION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0628

HMC, LLC
 6120 Millett Ave
 Sterling Heights, MI 48312

Asphalt Specialists, LLC
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
ALTERNATE NO. 1 CONCRETE PAVING							
1.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	9,000.00	9,000.00		0.00
2.	Mobilization, Max \$32,000.00	1	LS	32,000.00	32,000.00		0.00
3.	Erosion Control, Gravel Access Approach	1	Ea	2,750.00	2,750.00		0.00
4.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	6	Ea	100.00	600.00		0.00
5.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	400	Ft	4.50	1,800.00		0.00
6.	Dr Structure, Rem	5	Ea	500.00	2,500.00		0.00
7.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	500	Ft	15.00	7,500.00		0.00
8.	Fence, Moving	120	Ft	30.00	3,600.00		0.00
9.	Sidewalk, Rem	90	Syd	12.00	1,080.00		0.00
10.	Pavt, Rem	460	Syd	13.00	5,980.00		0.00
11.	_Pavt, Rem, Modified	5,500	Syd	18.00	99,000.00		0.00
12.	_Sign, Rem	6	Ea	170.00	1,020.00		0.00
13.	_Remove, Store, and Replant Ex. Tree	1	Ea	500.00	500.00		0.00
14.	Sewer Bulkhead, 15 inch	2	Ea	500.00	1,000.00		0.00
15.	Sewer Bulkhead, 18 inch	2	Ea	500.00	1,000.00		0.00
16.	_Sewer, Abandon, 18 inch	110	Ft	60.00	6,600.00		0.00
17.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV Modified	400	Cyd	30.00	12,000.00		0.00
18.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det A	138	Ft	90.00	12,420.00		0.00
19.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	28	Ft	70.00	1,960.00		0.00
20.	Sewer, CI IV, 15 inch, Tr Det B	93	Ft	110.00	10,230.00		0.00
21.	Sewer, CI IV, 24 inch, Tr Det A	58	Ft	125.00	7,250.00		0.00
22.	Sewer, CI IV, 24 inch, Tr Det B	263	Ft	150.00	39,450.00		0.00
23.	Culv End Sect, Conc, 24 inch	1	Ea	3,000.00	3,000.00		0.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF ST. CLAIR
CIVIC ARENA WEST
PARKING LOT RECONSTRUCTION
AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0628

HMC, LLC
6120 Millett Ave
Sterling Heights, MI 48312

Asphalt Specialists, LLC
1780 E. Highwood
Pontiac, MI 48340

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24.	Riprap, Plain	30	Syd	130.00	3,900.00		0.00
25.	_Temp. Lower Pond Water Level	1	LS	7,000.00	7,000.00		0.00
26.	Lower Existing Water Main	2	Ea	11,000.00	22,000.00 *		0.00
27.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	4	Ea	4,250.00	17,000.00		0.00
28.	Dr Structure, 60 inch dia	1	Ea	5,800.00	5,800.00		0.00
29.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Catch Basin	4	Ea	1,000.00	4,000.00		0.00
30.	Sewer Tap, 6 inch	3	Ea	2,000.00	6,000.00		0.00
31.	Sewer Tap, 6", Modified	1	Ea	2,000.00	2,000.00		0.00
32.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	380	Ft	18.00	6,840.00		0.00
33.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	165	Syd	15.50	2,557.50		0.00
34.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	1,100	Syd	13.50	14,850.00		0.00
35.	_Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	4,700	Syd	11.00	51,700.00		0.00
36.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2, Modified	310	Ft	35.00	10,850.00		0.00
37.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2, Special	1,250	Ft	35.00	43,750.00		0.00
38.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det M	63	Ft	44.00	2,772.00		0.00
39.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 6 inch	4,300	Syd	64.00	275,200.00		0.00
40.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	1,050	Syd	75.00	78,750.00		0.00
41.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,500	Sft	6.50	9,750.00		0.00
42.	Pavt Marking, Waterborne, For Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Yellow	3,500	Ft	2.70	9,450.00		0.00
43.	Pavt Marking, Waterborne, For Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Blue	160	Ft	3.00	480.00		0.00
44.	Pavt Marking, Waterborne, 2nd Application, For Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Yellow	3,500	Ft	2.60	9,100.00		0.00
45.	Pavt Marking, Waterborne, 2nd Application, For Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Blue	160	Ft	3.00	480.00		0.00
46.	Pavt Marking, Waterborne, Accessible Symbol, Blue	2	Ea	105.00	210.00		0.00
47.	Pavt Marking, Waterborne, Arrow, yellow	2	Ea	105.00	210.00		0.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF ST. CLAIR
CIVIC ARENA WEST
PARKING LOT RECONSTRUCTION
AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0628

CIVIC ARENA WEST PARKING LOT RECONSTRUCTION AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0628				HMC, LLC 6120 Millett Ave Sterling Heights, MI 48312		Asphalt Specialists, LLC 1780 E. Highwood Pontiac, MI 48340	
Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
48.	Sign, Type 1A	9	Ea	65.00	585.00		0.00
49.	Post, Steel, 3 pound	120	Ft	15.50	1,860.00		0.00
50.	_Dumpster Enclosure	1	LS	28,600.00	28,600.00		0.00
51.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00		0.00
Total Alternate No. 1				\$	902,934.50	\$	-
1.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	4,700	Syd	30.00	141,000.00		0.00
ALTERNATE NO. 2 HMA PAVING							
1.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	9,000.00	9,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
2.	Mobilization, Max \$28,000.00	1	LS	28,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
3.	Erosion Control, Gravel Access Approach	1	Ea	2,750.00	2,750.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
4.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	6	Ea	100.00	600.00	150.00	900.00
5.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	400	Ft	4.50	1,800.00	1.50	600.00
6.	Dr Structure, Rem	5	Ea	500.00	2,500.00	1,200.00	6,000.00
7.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	500	Ft	15.00	7,500.00	30.00	15,000.00
8.	Fence, Moving	120	Ft	30.00	3,600.00	16.00	1,920.00
9.	Sidewalk, Rem	90	Syd	12.00	1,080.00	25.00	2,250.00
10.	Pavt, Rem	460	Syd	13.00	5,980.00	13.00	5,980.00
11.	_Pavt, Rem, Modified	5,500	Syd	18.00	99,000.00	9.00	49,500.00
12.	_Sign, Rem	6	Ea	170.00	1,020.00	88.00	528.00
13.	_Remove, Store, and Replant Ex. Tree	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
14.	Sewer Bulkhead, 15 inch	2	Ea	500.00	1,000.00	850.00	1,700.00
15.	Sewer Bulkhead, 18 inch	2	Ea	500.00	1,000.00	950.00	1,900.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF ST. CLAIR
CIVIC ARENA WEST
PARKING LOT RECONSTRUCTION
AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0628

				HMC, LLC 6120 Millett Ave Sterling Heights, MI 48312		Asphalt Specialists, LLC 1780 E. Highwood Pontiac, MI 48340	
Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
16.	_Sewer, Abandon, 18 inch	110	Ft	60.00	6,600.00	100.00	11,000.00
17.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV, Modified	400	Cyd	30.00	12,000.00	65.00	26,000.00
18.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det A	138	Ft	90.00	12,420.00	65.00	8,970.00
19.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	28	Ft	70.00	1,960.00	83.00	2,324.00
20.	Sewer, CI IV, 15 inch, Tr Det B	93	Ft	110.00	10,230.00	92.00	8,556.00
21.	Sewer, CI IV, 24 inch, Tr Det A	58	Ft	125.00	7,250.00	119.00	6,902.00
22.	Sewer, CI IV, 24 inch, Tr Det B	263	Ft	150.00	39,450.00	138.00	36,294.00
23.	Culv End Sect, Conc, 24 inch	1	Ea	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
24.	Riprap, Plain	30	Syd	130.00	3,900.00	94.00	2,820.00
25.	_Temp. Lower Pond Water Level	1	LS	7,000.00	7,000.00	6,300.00	6,300.00
26.	Lower Existing Water Main	2	Ea	11,000.00	22,000.00 *	12,000.00	24,000.00
27.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	4	Ea	4,250.00	17,000.00	4,200.00	16,800.00
28.	Dr Structure, 60 Inch dia	1	Ea	5,800.00	5,800.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
29.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Catch Basin	5	Ea	1,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	7,500.00
30.	Sewer Tap, 6 inch	3	Ea	2,000.00	6,000.00	700.00	2,100.00
31.	Sewer Tap 6", Modified	1	Ea	2,000.00	2,000.00	850.00	850.00
32.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	380	Ft	18.00	6,840.00	37.00	14,060.00
33.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	165	Syd	15.50	2,557.50	10.00	1,650.00
34.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	175	Syd	16.50	2,887.50	11.00	1,925.00
35.	_Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	5,000	Syd	12.00	60,000.00	8.00	40,000.00
36.	_Aggregate Base, 10 inch, Modified	1,000	Syd	15.00	15,000.00	13.00	13,000.00
37.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2, Modified	310	Ft	35.00	10,850.00	29.00	8,990.00
38.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2, Special	1,250	Ft	35.00	43,750.00	29.00	36,250.00
39.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det M	63	Ft	44.00	2,772.00	34.00	2,142.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF ST. CLAIR
CIVIC ARENA WEST
PARKING LOT RECONSTRUCTION
AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0628

HMC, LLC
6120 Millett Ave
Sterling Heights, MI 48312

Asphalt Specialists, LLC
1780 E. Highwood
Pontiac, MI 48340

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
40.	HMA, 5EML	615	Ton	152.00	93,480.00	130.00	79,950.00
41.	HMA, 4EML	615	Ton	152.00	93,480.00	125.00	76,875.00
42.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	175	Syd	90.00	15,750.00	120.00	21,000.00
43.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,500	Sft	6.50	9,750.00	7.00	10,500.00
44.	Pavt Marking, Waterborne, For Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Yellow	3,500	Ft	1.00	3,500.00	0.40	1,400.00
45.	Pavt Marking, Waterborne, For Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Blue	160	Ft	1.00	160.00	0.40	64.00
46.	Pavt Marking, Waterborne, 2nd Application, For Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Yellow	3,500	Ft	1.00	3,500.00	0.20	700.00
47.	Pavt Marking, Waterborne, 2nd Application, For Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Blue	160	Ft	1.00	160.00	0.20	32.00
48.	Pavt Marking, Waterborne, Accessible Symbol, Blue	2	Ea	100.00	200.00 *	28.00	56.00
49.	Pavt Marking, Waterborne, Arrow, Yellow	2	Ea	100.00	200.00 *	28.00	56.00
50.	Sign, Type 1A	9	Ea	65.00	585.00	63.00	567.00
51.	Post, Steel, 3 pound	126	Ft	45.00	5,670.00	16.00	2,016.00
52.	_Dumpster Enclosure	1	LS	28,600.00	28,600.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
53.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	18,500.00	18,500.00
Total Alternate No.2:				\$	751,632.00	\$	648,027.00
1.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	5,000	Syd	30.00	150,000.00	6.50	32,500.00
2.	Aggregate Base, 10 inch	1,000	Syd	35.00	35,000.00	10.50	10,500.00

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF ST. CLAIR
CIVIC ARENA WEST
PARKING LOT RECONSTRUCTION
AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0628

T&M Asphalt Paving, Inc
4755 Old Plank Road
Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
ALTERNATE NO. 1 CONCRETE PAVING					
1.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS		0.00
2.	Mobilization, Max \$32,000.00	1	LS		0.00
3.	Erosion Control, Gravel Access Approach	1	Ea		0.00
4.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	6	Ea		0.00
5.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	400	Ft		0.00
6.	Dr Structure, Rem	5	Ea		0.00
7.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	500	Ft		0.00
8.	Fence, Moving	120	Ft		0.00
9.	Sidewalk, Rem	90	Syd		0.00
10.	Pavt, Rem	460	Syd		0.00
11.	_Pavt, Rem, Modified	5,500	Syd		0.00
12.	_Sign, Rem	6	Ea		0.00
13.	_Remove, Store, and Replant Ex. Tree	1	Ea		0.00
14.	Sewer Bulkhead, 15 inch	2	Ea		0.00
15.	Sewer Bulkhead, 18 inch	2	Ea		0.00
16.	_Sewer, Abandon, 18 inch	110	Ft		0.00
17.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV Modified	400	Cyd		0.00
18.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det A	138	Ft		0.00
19.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	28	Ft		0.00
20.	Sewer, CI IV, 15 inch, Tr Det B	93	Ft		0.00
21.	Sewer, CI IV, 24 inch, Tr Det A	58	Ft		0.00
22.	Sewer, CI IV, 24 inch, Tr Det B	263	Ft		0.00
23.	Culv End Sect, Conc, 24 inch	1	Ea		0.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR
 CIVIC ARENA WEST
 PARKING LOT RECONSTRUCTION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0628

T&M Asphalt Paving, Inc
 4755 Old Plank Road
 Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
24.	Riprap, Plain	30	Syd		0.00
25.	_Temp. Lower Pond Water Level	1	LS		0.00
26.	Lower Existing Water Main	2	Ea		0.00
27.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	4	Ea		0.00
28.	Dr Structure, 60 inch dia	1	Ea		0.00
29.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Catch Basin	4	Ea		0.00
30.	Sewer Tap, 6 inch	3	Ea		0.00
31.	Sewer Tap, 6", Modified	1	Ea		0.00
32.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	380	Ft		0.00
33.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	165	Syd		0.00
34.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	1,100	Syd		0.00
35.	_Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	4,700	Syd		0.00
36.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2, Modified	310	Ft		0.00
37.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2, Special	1,250	Ft		0.00
38.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det M	63	Ft		0.00
39.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 6 inch	4,300	Syd		0.00
40.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	1,050	Syd		0.00
41.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,500	Sft		0.00
42.	Pavt Marking, Waterborne, For Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Yellow	3,500	Ft		0.00
43.	Pavt Marking, Waterborne, For Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Blue	160	Ft		0.00
44.	Pavt Marking, Waterborne, 2nd Application, For Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Yellow	3,500	Ft		0.00
45.	Pavt Marking, Waterborne, 2nd Application, For Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Blue	160	Ft		0.00
46.	Pavt Marking, Waterborne, Accessible Symbol, Blue	2	Ea		0.00
47.	Pavt Marking, Waterborne, Arrow, yellow	2	Ea		0.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF ST. CLAIR
CIVIC ARENA WEST
PARKING LOT RECONSTRUCTION
AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0628

T&M Asphalt Paving, Inc
4755 Old Plank Road
Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
48.	Sign, Type 1A	9	Ea		0.00
49.	Post, Steel, 3 pound	120	Ft		0.00
50.	_Dumpster Enclosure	1	LS		0.00
51.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS		0.00
Total Alternate No. 1				\$	-
1.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	4,700	Syd		0.00
ALTERNATE NO. 2 HMA PAVING					
1.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00
2.	Mobilization, Max \$28,000.00	1	LS	28,000.00	28,000.00
3.	Erosion Control, Gravel Access Approach	1	Ea	1,500.00	1,500.00
4.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	6	Ea	200.00	1,200.00
5.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	400	Ft	2.00	800.00
6.	Dr Structure, Rem	5	Ea	1,130.00	5,650.00
7.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	500	Ft	36.00	18,000.00
8.	Fence, Moving	120	Ft	20.00	2,400.00
9.	Sidewalk, Rem	90	Syd	18.00	1,620.00
10.	Pavt, Rem	460	Syd	18.00	8,280.00
11.	_Pavt, Rem, Modified	5,500	Syd	4.50	24,750.00
12.	_Sign, Rem	6	Ea	50.00	300.00
13.	_Remove, Store, and Replant Ex. Tree	1	Ea	1,500.00	1,500.00
14.	Sewer Bulkhead, 15 inch	2	Ea	950.00	1,900.00
15.	Sewer Bulkhead, 18 inch	2	Ea	1,030.00	2,060.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF ST. CLAIR
CIVIC ARENA WEST
PARKING LOT RECONSTRUCTION
AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0628

T&M Asphalt Paving, Inc
4755 Old Plank Road
Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
16.	_Sewer, Abandon, 18 inch	110	Ft	27.00	2,970.00
17.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV, Modified	400	Cyd	90.00	36,000.00
18.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det A	138	Ft	60.00	8,280.00
19.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	28	Ft	92.00	2,576.00
20.	Sewer, CI IV, 15 inch, Tr Det B	93	Ft	99.00	9,207.00
21.	Sewer, CI IV, 24 inch, Tr Det A	58	Ft	96.00	5,568.00
22.	Sewer, CI IV, 24 inch, Tr Det B	263	Ft	140.00	36,820.00
23.	Culv End Sect, Conc, 24 inch	1	Ea	2,900.00	2,900.00
24.	Riprap, Plain	30	Syd	55.00	1,650.00
25.	_Temp. Lower Pond Water Level	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00
26.	Lower Existing Water Main	2	Ea	10,500.00	21,000.00
27.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	4	Ea	4,800.00	19,200.00
28.	Dr Structure, 60 Inch dia	1	Ea	7,000.00	7,000.00
29.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Catch Basin	5	Ea	1,030.00	5,150.00
30.	Sewer Tap, 6 inch	3	Ea	950.00	2,850.00
31.	Sewer Tap 6", Modified	1	Ea	1,390.00	1,390.00
32.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	380	Ft	30.00	11,400.00
33.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	165	Syd	8.00	1,320.00
34.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	175	Syd	12.00	2,100.00
35.	_Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	5,000	Syd	17.00	85,000.00
36.	_Aggregate Base, 10 inch, Modified	1,000	Syd	24.00	24,000.00
37.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2, Modified	310	Ft	32.00	9,920.00
38.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2, Special	1,250	Ft	32.00	40,000.00
39.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det M	63	Ft	45.00	2,835.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF ST. CLAIR
CIVIC ARENA WEST
PARKING LOT RECONSTRUCTION
AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0628

T&M Asphalt Paving, Inc
4755 Old Plank Road
Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
40.	HMA, 5EML	615	Ton	125.00	76,875.00
41.	HMA, 4EML	615	Ton	127.00	78,105.00
42.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	175	Syd	110.00	19,250.00
43.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,500	Sft	7.00	10,500.00
44.	Pavt Marking, Waterborne, For Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Yellow	3,500	Ft	0.50	1,750.00
45.	Pavt Marking, Waterborne, For Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Blue	160	Ft	0.50	80.00
46.	Pavt Marking, Waterborne, 2nd Application, For Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Yellow	3,500	Ft	0.40	1,400.00
47.	Pavt Marking, Waterborne, 2nd Application, For Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Blue	160	Ft	0.40	64.00
48.	Pavt Marking, Waterborne, Accessible Symbol, Blue	2	Ea	50.00	100.00
49.	Pavt Marking, Waterborne, Arrow, Yellow	2	Ea	50.00	100.00
50.	Sign, Type 1A	9	Ea	200.00	1,800.00
51.	Post, Steel, 3 pound	126	Ft	10.00	1,260.00
52.	_Dumpster Enclosure	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00
53.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00
Total Alternate No.2:				\$	668,380.00
1.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	5,000	Syd	7.00	35,000.00
2.	Aggregate Base, 10 inch	1,000	Syd	8.00	8,000.00

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**